

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3811 OF 2011

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARJAN LAL ARORA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal was called out yesterday for hearing, but none appeared for the Appellants. Even today, none appears for the Appellants. Hence, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(ABHAY S. OKA)

.....J.
(RAJESH BINDAL)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 16, 2023

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3811/2011

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARJAN LAL ARORA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)